



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 6991/2025

MARIUS FOLKVARD EVENSENPetitioner

Through: Mr. Hamid Hussain, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State with SI
Vipin Kumar, PS IGI
Airport.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.11.2025

1. The learned proxy counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment stating that the main counsel, who is to address arguments, is unwell.
2. On his request, list on 05.02.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025

'KD'